	DAD	rr 1						
	PART - I							
Í	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./ Km. Dr. CGLESTINE						
II	Number and name of Constituency	11 - UMSNING						
111	Name of State/Union Territory	MEGHALAYA						
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	STATE ASSEMBLY						
V	Date of declaration of result	3nd March 2018						
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	SHRI MORIS LYNGDOH, SAIGR NONGPOH						
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	CONGRESS (INC)						
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No						

Date: 29/03/2018

TO SECTION OF THE TREE TO THE TENEDUCE OF THE TOTAL OF TH

Place: UMSNING

Signature of the Candidate

Name Colostine

S. No.	Particulars	Antt. Incurred Auth, by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Anti- Incurred authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
I	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.: 1. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	234982	26 500	_	261482
	I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	-		_	-
11	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	-	-	-	-
111	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)			_	-
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	18600	-	===	18,600
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	-	-	-	-
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	-	-	-	_
	Grand Total	253582	26500	-	280082

lyngdol

-/
Par
2
4
-
-
2
-
2
2
-
-
-
-14-
-
-
2
-
-
-
-
11
-
2
2
- Aller
100
10
200
13
1
13
9
3
-

S No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	3
1	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	234918
П	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	10,00,000
III	Lump sum amount received from any person/ company/ firm/ associations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	NIC
	Total	1234918



Betor	e the District Election Officer C.P. GOTMARS (District, State/Union Territory)					
Ibc.	avit of Shri/Smt/Ms					
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the Peop / Legislative Assembly of					
(2)	That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.					
(3)	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bil mentioned in the said account.					
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefro (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).					
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political part which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me in connection with the election.					
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.					
Depo	nent					
Solen	only affirmed/sworn by atthis day of 201before me.					
(Sign	ature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath					
Comr	mission or Notary Public)					
	Lyngdole					

from U - UMSNING

3-1	
-1	
2	W.
-	
-	,
3	
~	`
-	
)	
2	
~	То
-	10
2	71-
3	
	4
	_
1	
-	
3	I
-	
-	Sir
-	
1	Ia
	wi
	ma

	2.
-	
-	
4	* S
-	
100	
	Th
	wh
	(Da
	(M
4	
-	Dis
100	Dis
-	
344	
22	
1	200
	apr
	1
	V
5	2
-	
	-
ile con	
-	
100	

То
THE RETURNING OFFICER,
SONT , D. PHAINA
11 - UMSNING.
Sir,
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No. 28. EL 48/2018/
2. I have noted the requirements of law for maintenance of account of election expenses and lodging of true copy of that account with the District Election Officer / Returning Officer. Yours faithfully (Signature of Candidate with date 22/03/2018)
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office)
The account of the election expenses in respect of
District BHOI District Election Officer
Office Seal
Ã.
29/03/18

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Sched	ule- 1		puglare-j				
Expen	ses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other	r than those wi	th Star Campaign	ers of the Po	litical party)		
5. No.	Nature of Expenditure	Total Amount in Rs.	Source of Expenditure Amt. incurred Amt. Amt. incurred				
			/ Auth. by Candidate / agent	incurred / by Pol. Party with name	by others		
1	2	3	4	5	6		
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors	50988	50988	-	-		
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	53,220	53220				
3	Arches & Barricades etc.		NIL	_			
4	Flowers/ garlands			-	-		
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	18400	18400	-	-		
6	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings	26,500	-	26 500			
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	38,020	30,020	_	-		
8	Digital TV -boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display		NIL		_		
9	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.		NIL	200	-		
10	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.	_	NIL		-		
11	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/aircraft / vehicles/boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)	27354	27354				
12	Power consumption/ generator charges		NIL				
13	Rent for venue		NLL		-		
14	Guards & security charges		100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
15	Boarding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner	NIC	NIL	NIC	NIL		
16	Others expenses LUNCY	55000	5500D				
	Total	261482	234 982	26500			

Schedule- 2

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)

S. No of Expenditure on public Remarks, if any Name of the Star Campaigner(s) Amount Date and Venue & Name of Party meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda) in Rs. 1 2 3 4 5 Source of Expenditure Amount by Amount by Amount by Political Party Candidate/ Others Agent NIL NIL NIL NLL 2415 NIL

PALL

Lingdole

NIL

NIL

Nic

ZIN

3	NIL	N	11 .			NIL	NIL		NIL	1	1 -
	NIL	N	1-			JVIL	NIL		NIL	1	NIL
Cotal		~									
-	lule-3										
		re on campaign	materia	ıls, like h	andbills,	pamphlet	s, posters, ho	arding	s, banner	s, cut-outs.	gates &
	- video and au	dio cassettes, C	DS/ DVI	Ds, Loud	speaker	s, amplifie	rs, digital 11	boare	l display,	3D displa	viete, to
andi	date's election	ampaign (ie: c	ther tha	n those c	overed i	n Schedule	- 1 & 2)				
. No		cpenses	Total A	Remarks,	if any						
	The same of the sa		in Rs.		A 1		, n. p.1	Tana	D (1)	-	
					Amt. E		mt. By Pol.	Amt.	By others		
					candid	ate /	arty	Ì		l.	
			2		agent			1		7	
	2	,	3		4	5		6		/	
				N	4						
				7111-14-11						11.	
								-			
otal											
chec	dule- 4										
etai	ls of expenditu	re on campaign	through	h print ar	nd electr	onic media	including ca	able ne	twork, bu	lk SMS or I	nternet
		ems/TV/radio o									
ne ca	ndidate. The d	etails should in	clude th	ie expend	titure in	curred on	all such new	s items	appearin	g in private	ely own
ews	papers/TV/radi	o channels etc		I					- F F Strain	O L	., 5,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
No	Nature of	Name and add	ress N	ame and	address	of	Total Amou	nt So	irces of F	xpenditure	
. 140	medium	of media prov		gency, rep			in Rs.				
	(electronic /	(print /electron					Col. (3) +(4)		nt. By	Amt. By	Amt. B
	print) and	SMS / voice/ ca		ompany or any person to whom charges / commission			- Carretteace,			Pol. Party	otners
	duration	TV, social med					.011		ent		
duration		etc.)	ila et	etc. paid/ payable, if any							
	2	.3	4			_	5	6	15	7	8
	_		- 1				O .	- 10		/	0
		N			1					_	
				_	4			-			
		 					 	_			 -
otal							 				-
hed	ule-4A										
		-									
etai	s of expenditu	re on campaign	through	n print ar	nd electr	onic media	including ca	able ne	work, bu	lk SMS or I	nternet
ocial	media, news it	ems/TV/radio o	channel :	etc., inclu	iding the	paid new	s so decided	by MC	MC or vol	luntarily ad	lmitted l
ne ca	ndidate. The d	etails should in	clude th	ne expend	diture in	curred on	all such new:	s items	appearin	g in newsp	apers/T
		ed by the candi									-
										_	
No		Name and ad	•	Name aı			Total Amou	nt Sou	arces of E	xpenditure	
	medium	of media prov		agency,	reporter,	stringer,	in Rs.	A	1+ P	A ma 1 D	A mak D
	(electronic /	(print /electro		compan			Col. (3) +(4)		nt. By	Amt. By	Amt. By
	print) and	SMS / voice/ o		to whom				car	ididate/	Pol. Party	others
	duration	TV, social med		commiss				age	ent	1	
		etc.)		payable,		1			•		
	2	3		4			5	6		7	8
	_			^							
							 			 	-
			_	N	1	_					li i
							-				
									_	0.	
					—(181)					- dol	

3					1	N 1								
					-			-						
Total														
Schee	dule -5													
Detai	ls of expend	iture	on campa	ign veh	icle (s)	and poll ex	penditu	re on	rehicle(s)	for c	ındidat	e's elec	tion can	paign
s. No	o Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle		Hiring Charges of vehicle					The second secon		Total amt.		e of Ex	penditur	·e
					d	charges (If not				auth, in Rs.		Amt. By candidate/ agent		y Amt.
1	2		3a	3b		3c	4		5		6		7	8
1	POL			13,1	00		96	AYS	13,10	o D	131	00		-
2	CANDIDAT	6 . V.		7		5500		day			5500			
3	The same of the sa							1						
4									-					
Total											186	00		
Detai	dule- 6 Is of expend bution of vo			aign wo	orkers /	agents and	d on can	didate	s' booths	(kios)	ks) outs	side po	lling stat	ions for
	Date and		enses on (Campai	gn wor	kers		Total	amt.	Sou	rces of 1	Expend	liture	
	Venue	Nat	ture of Expenses Rate		No. of workers / agents No. of kiosks]	uth. In Rs.				mt. By Pol. A		
1	2	3a			3b	3с		4		5		6		7
1		(kic	ndidates' b osks) set uj distributio er's slips	p										
2		1.5	npaign wo norarium/							- Class				
3			irding				1		1	-1		k150-10		
4			lging	,						-				
5		Oth	ners		<u> </u>					1				
Total														
	dule- 7 ls of Amour	nt of c	own fund	used for	the ele	ection camp	paign						, , ,	
S. No	. Date		Cash			DD/ Cheq of drawee l		c. with	details	Total Amount in Rs.			Remark	5
11	2		3			4				5			6	
1	17/04	18 1	to Car	A										Exp.
2	52/61	1,0											100	1

THE THE TOTAL OF T

Angdob.

100
8
P
-
-
3
0
3
()
)
)
3
-
3
)
2
9
2
9
9
5
10
10

otal									
Sche	Jule- 8								
								war y was a second	
)etai	is of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived from the	party (i	es) in cas	sh or che	eque or DD or by A	account Transfer	1
i. Vo.	Name of the Politic	Date	Cash		DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank		Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if	
VO-	2		3	4		5		6	7
	INC		15/2/18			NEFT		10,00,000	15/2/18
									- 1/2
3									
	Total							10,00,000	
Scheo	dule- 9								
Detai	ls of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived from any	person	/compan	y/firm/a	associations/body o	of persons etc. a	s Ioan, gift or
	ion etc.								
S. No.	Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ C no. etc details drawe		with of	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
	2	3	4		5		6	7	8
!				1	1		L		
	OIL ME			24-11-	1		HITCHEAD TO THE		
-	Total								

Note:

- 1. In Schedule 5:-
 - (a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
 - (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.
- 2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.
- 3. In Part –III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.
- 4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

(Commission's letter no. 76/ECI/INST/FUNC/EEM/EEPS/2016/Vol. IX, dated 13th January, 2017)

Angdoli

the above provisions of law in writing. This should be done by addressing a letter to each candidate as in Annexure 19, as soon as he files his nomination paper.

5.34.4 The format of the register prescribed by the Commission for maintaining the account of election expenses by the candidates is given at Annexure 19 issued vide Commission's letter No.76/2003/J.S.II dated 24 October, 2003. The candidates are required to maintain the day-today account of election expenses along with Cash Register and Bank Register and the details of the expenditure incurred by political parties, other associations, individual, etc.

5.35 Separate Bank Account to be opened by each candidate for election expenditure

- 5.35.1 In order to facilitate monitoring of election expenditure, each candidate is required to open a separate bank account exclusively for the purpose of election expenditure. This account shall be opened at least one day before the date on which the candidate files his nomination papers. The Account Number of this bank account shall be communicated by the candidate in writing to you at the time of filing of his nomination. All election expenditure shall be made by the candidate only from this bank account. All money to be spent on electioneering shall be deposited in this bank account irrespective of its funding from any source including candidate's own fund.
- 5.35.2 The bank Account can be opened either in the name of the candidate or in the joint name with his election agent for the purpose of election expenditure. The bank account should not be opened in the joint name with any family rnember of the candidate or any other person, if he/she is not the election agent of the candidate.
- 5.35.3 The bank account can be opened anywhere in the state. The accounts can be opened in any of the banks including the co-operative banks or in the post offices. The existing bank account of the candidate should not be used for this purpose as it has to be a separate bank account for election purpose.
- 5.35.4 Wherever the candidate has not opened the bank account or not intimated the bank a/c no., you shall issue a notice to each such candidate to comply with the Commission's instructions. The Commission has clarified that if the separate bank



account is not opened before nomination for election expenses or any amount is spent, without depositing the same in the said bank account, it will be treated that the candidate has not maintained the account "in the manner prescribed".

5.35.5 All election expenditure shall be made by the candidate, only from this bank account. All expenses to be incurred by the candidate on electioneering shall be deposited in this bank account, irrespective of its source of funding including candidate's own fund. A self-certified copy of the statement of this bank account shall be submitted by the candidate to the DEO along with the statement of the account of election expenditure as required to be filed within a period of 30 days from the date of declaration of results.

The candidate(s) shall incur his/her election expenses by crossed account payee cheque, or draft or by RTGS/NEFT from the bank account opened for election purpose. However, if the amount payable by the candidate(s) to any person/entity, for any item of expenditure, does not exceed Rs. 20,000/- during the entire process of election, then such expenditure can be incurred in cash, by withdrawing it from the said bank account.

The candidate(s)is required to deposit the entire amount meant for election expenses in the said bank account and all their election expenses are to be incurred only from the said account.

The candidate(s) is also required to ensure that neither their agents and their followers nor they themselves carry cash exceeding Rs.50,000/- in the constituency during election process, as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court in case of Election Commission Vs. Bhagyoday Jan Parishad and Ors. (SLP No. CC 20906/2012).

It is hereby clarified that if any election expenses are incurred without routing it through the said bank account or not by way of cheque or draft or RTGS/NEFT, as mentioned in para (v) above, it will be treated that the candidate has not maintained the accounts in the manner, prescribed by the Commission.

The DEOs shall issue suitable instruction to all the banks or post offices located in their districts to ensure that they open dedicated counters for election purpose to facilitate prompt service to the candidates in opening of bank accounts. The banks shall also allow withdrawals and deposits from the said account on priority basis during the election period.

lingdol



MR. ČELESTINE LYNGDOH ABELS POINT UMSNING RI BHOL

DISTRICT

UMSNING 793105 MEGHALAYA INDIA JOINT HOLDERS:

Nomination: Not Registered

From: 21/01/2018

To: 28/03/2018

Account Branch : NONGPOH
Address : HDFC BANK LTD
OPP RI-BHOI COLLEGE

NONGPOH NONGPOH 793102 MEGHALAYA 18001039733 0.00 City State Phone no, OD Limit

: INR

Currency Email Currency INR
Email drbomcelestine@gmail.com
Cust ID 45020716
Account No 22662020000072 PB Customer
A/C Open Date 30/01/2013
Account Status Regular
RTGS/NEFT IPSC: HDFC0002266 MICR: 793

002266 MICR : 793240503 Product Code : 202

Branch Code 2266

Statement of account

	Other of decount				
Narration	Chq./Ref.No.	Value Dt	Withdrawal Amt.	Deposit Amt.	Closing Balance
IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832	IB23224558136812	23/01/18		≤00,000.00	500,484.25
IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832	IB28201928306094	28/01/18		500,000.00	1,000,484.25
CHQ PAID - NONGPOR	00000000000002102	07/02/18	300,000.00		700,484.25
FT - CR - 05487620000019 - MEGHALAYA PRA	0000000000000170	15/02/18		1,000,000,00	1,700,484.25
DESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE					
CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-CH-BRINDGSON MAWNAI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/03/18	47,250.00		1,653,234.25
LHDF6108579414/BILLDKRELIANCE/IOINF	0000180643918334	05/03/18	399.00		1,652,835.25
IRGW8JVBCJKEJBBWEE/AMAZONSELLER	0000180708288066	11/03/18	1,484.00		1,651,351.25
3DO1ABHKP8G6EUMEIA/AMAZONSELLER	0000180708294307	11/03/18	1,349.00		1,650,002.25
101803014787943/CFTRUSAIRTEL	0000180718936249	12/03/18	448.00		1,649,554.25
101803014815113/CITRUSAIRTEL	9000180729560019	13/03/18	399.00		1,649,155.25
3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER	0000180859001681	26/03/18	1,997.00		1.647,158.25
LHDF6165244481/BILLDKRELIANCEJIOINF	0000180859440646	26/03/18	51.00		1,647,107.25
	IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 CHQ PAID - NONGPOR FT - CR - 05487620000019 - MEGHALAYA PRA DESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-CH-BRINDGSON MAWNAI LHDF61085794144/BILLDKRELIANCE/JOINF IRGWSJVBCIKE/IBBWEE/AMAZONSELLER 3DO1ABHKP8G6EUMEIA/AMAZONSELLER 101803014787943/CUTRUSAIRTEL 101803014815113/CUTRUSAIRTEL 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER	TB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 CHQ PAID - NONGPOR FT - CR - 05487620080019 - MEGHALAYA PRA DESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-CH-BRINDGSON MAWNAI LHDF610857941447BILLDKRELIANCEJIONF 1RGW8JVBCJKEJBBWEE/AMAZONSELLER 3DO1ABHKP8G6EUMEIA/AMAZONSELLER 101803014787943/CUTRUSAIRTEL 101803014787943/CUTRUSAIRTEL 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER 0000180729560019 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER 0000180859001681	IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 CHQ PAID - NONGPOH FT - CR - 05487620000019 - MEGHALAYA PRA DESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-CH-BRINDGSON MAWNAI LHDF6108579414/BILLDKRELIANCEHOINF IRGWSJVBCJKEIBBWEE/AMAZONSELLER 3DO1ABHKP8G6EUMEIA/AMAZONSELLER 101803014787943/CITRUSAIRTEL 101803014787943/CITRUSAIRTEL 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9JRHL/AMAZONSELLER 3DO0180859001681 26/03/18	IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 ID FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-226610000000000000000000000000000000000	IB FUNDS TRANSFER CR-22661000004832 IB 23224558136812 23/01/18 500,000.00 CHO PAID - NONGPOH 00000000000000170 DESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-CH-BRINDGSON MAWNAI 1RDF6108579414/BILLDKRELIANCE/IOYNF 0000180643918334 05/03/18 1,484.60 3DO1ABHKP8G6EUMEIA/AMAZONSELLER 0000180708294307 11/03/18 1,349.00 101803014787943/CITRUSAIRTEL 0000180718936249 12/03/18 399.00 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER 0000180729560019 13/03/18 399.00 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER 0000180729560019 13/03/18 399.00 3RIDKKR9UJGCW9IRHL/AMAZONSELLER 0000180729560019 13/03/18 399.00

STATEMENT SUMMARY :-

Opening Balance 454.25

Dr Count 9

Cr Count 3

Dehits 353,377.00

(Credits 2,000,000.00

Closing Bal 1,647,107.25

Generated On: 29-Mar-2018 12:47

Generated By: 45020716

Requesting Branch Code: NET

This is a computer generated statement and does not require signature.

HDFC BANK LIMITED

*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds Contents of this statement will be considered correct of the error in response within 39 days of receipt of su

cipi of suctiment. The address om things atoment is that on recond with the Burk, as at the day of requenting

this statement.

HDFC Back Service Las Registration Number & AV-IV-8:T/BANK & OTHER SERVICES /20/2001
RegisteredOffice Address: HDFC Back House, Scongard Registration Number 400013



BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER AT NONGPOH RI BHOI DISTRICT MEGHALAYA AFFIDAVIT

I,Shri. Dr.Celestine Lyngdoh,s/o Smti. S.Lyngdoh, aged 47 years old, r/o Umsning proper-B, P.O Umsning & P.S Nongpoh, Ri Bhoi District, Meghalaya-793105,do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

1. That I was a contesting candidate at the general election of the Legislative Assembly of Meghalaya from 11-Umsning (ST) Assembly Constituency, the result of which is declared on **03-03-2018**.

2.That I/gny election agent kept a separate and correct account of all the expenditure incurred / authorised by me in connection with the above election between **05-02-2018** upto **03-03-2018** (the date of which I was nominated) and the date of declaring the result thereof, both days inclusive.

3. That the said account was maintained in the register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

4.That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the Political

Cont....on page 2







JECHALAYA

-2-

03AA 135482

Party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me in connection with the election and nothing has been concealed or withheld, suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of "Leaders" covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the people Act, 1951)

5.That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirm and declare on oath before me by the above named deponent who is being identified by me Smti. R.K.SYIEM, Advocate, Nongpoh, on this the day 26th of March, 2018 at Nongpoh.

Identified by

dyocate

Smt. R. K. Sylem Advocate Nongboh Bar Association Notary Public at Nongpoh Regd. No. 001/2016

Nongpoh, Meghalaya